

Kerry L. Postma, Ed.D Superintendent of Schools

Wyckoff School District

241 Morse Avenue Wyckoff, New Jersey 07481

www.wyckoffps.org
Tel 201-848-5700
Fax 201-848-5695

Patricia A. Salvati , CPA
School Business Administrator/Board Secretary

May 2023

Subscription Busing for the 2023/2024 School Year

If you have a current 5th grade student and did not receive a letter in the last few days indicating that you are eligible for busing, this letter may be of interest to you.

The Board of Education plans to offer fee based subscription busing to students who do not qualify for mandatory busing. Transportation is provided <u>at no cost</u> to Eisenhower students in Grades 6-8 who live more than two miles from the school. <u>Eisenhower students who live less than 2 miles from the school are eliqible for the subscription busing service only on existing routes at current bus stops.</u> Availability for subscription busing is very limited and will be on a **first come/first-enrolled basis**. No preference is given to current subscription bus riders. If demand exceeds available seats, the Board shall use a lottery system in assigning seats per Board Policy #8611 – Subscription Busing.

The 2023-2024 per child cost to parents/guardians for subscription busing will be \$760. If you are interested, please complete the form below and return it, together with a deposit in the amount of \$100 per student, to the Wyckoff Board of Education office by June 5, 2023. Please know that, since there is limited availability of subscription busing, no seats will be reserved without a deposit. If a subscription busing seat is (1) not available for your child, (2) there is not enough interest in the route, or (3) your child did not get picked in the lottery, your deposit will be returned. If a subscription bus seat is available, you will receive a confirmation email and instructions for the final payment.

In summary, if you wish to request subscription busing for your child, please return this form and a deposit check to the Board Office **no later than June 5, 2023**. Please know that we cannot guarantee that there will be space available for every family. If you have any questions, please contact Mrs. Nancy Meyer at 201-848-5700, ext. 6209. Thank you.

| ****** | ************************************** | | ****** |
|------------------------|--|--|---------------------------|
| Name of Student(s): _ | | Grade: | |
| _ | | Grade: | |
| Parent(s)/Guardian(s): | | | |
| Home Address: | | Telephone #: | |
| Cell Phone # | Email: | | |
| Amount Enclosed: \$ | (Deposit of \$100 per st | ident, Make check payable to Wy o | ckoff Board of Education) |
| Mail or deliver to: | Wyckoff Board of Education 241 Morse Avenue | | |

Wyckoff, NJ 07481